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A% [Location-Cutting Section ( 2nd Floor) Evacuation pathways are obstructed by carton
s&&%|box & garments on aisles.

1
ARG
FIToreN

5.8, IS

IS |Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and passageway.

EUGSE

ST We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

S| 2T 77
z RE—55—2039

05-03-saf90

Sl T T

25/08/20; Doesnllt Remove all temporary items from all escape routes, aisles and
passageway. On 4.11.2020: Same as before




I |Location-Both exit east & south side of the factory The exit doors in the egress route
s{&%l|are Sliding & collapsible security gate and do not open in the direction of the travel.
3
SIRGH
E2LORIG

.S, IR

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
FES  |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z RE—55—2039

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ 0Yy—0H—2022
SIS T T

RTJ 1900-01-25 00:00:00

oA Location-Both exit east & south side of the factory The egress doors are sliding &
W‘T Collapsible security gate and there is chance that doors get locked due to any
obstruction in opening/closing.

I
16
bl
9.5, FEH
S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SEFR| v 1212
Nﬂ%z 26-55=2059
Wv“lﬁ\@%[ oy-0p-2022
jgm\g ' s =
RS 1900-01-25 00:00:00




"% [Location- 2nd floor The width of emergency exits is 0.74meter at south side of office
sHE%<|exit door , which is less than the minimum requirement of the RMG code.
3
ARG
E2LORIG
8.5. IHHN

IS |Exit door should have minimum clear width 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

SEFR| v 1212

Nﬂ%z 26-55-2059

Wv“lﬁ\@%{ oy-0p-2022

jgm\g ' s =

RS 1900-01-25 00:00:00

=% [Location-Both stair east & south side of the factory Handrails are not provided on both
| sides.
I

R1:(3
RIBEIE]

¢.5. IR

] Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

PR v 71212
z RE—a0—320219

oYy—-ohE—-202R

ERHID
@ |1900-01-25 00:00:00




oA Location-Both stair east & south side of the factory Sliding / collapsible security gate
, d [ lled, which ith If closi i i
T oors are installed, whic are without self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs
require fire rated self-closing door.

3
H1RG
FIBEE
vy, P
Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
IS [1.5 hours fire rated doors in all stair way encloses. (Also require fire rated door at
the floor occupied by other tenants)
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR v 1212
Wﬂ% 26-55-2059
wenEe |
qwg 3 RERHID
HEJ 1900-01-25 00:00:00

9% |Location-Iron & finishing area ( 2nd floor) Aisle marking & exit signage is not provided
sHE=<|at 2nd floor & 3rd floor operational area as well as exit doors.

I
SRS
bl

9.3, IR

Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - llluminated
¥4 |exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all
time, - Provide directional signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be
clearly marked for easy identification. -Signhage should be uniform

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
23 RE—a0—320219

03y-03-5090

Defellel

25/708/20; Ailse marking & singage is missing. On 4.11.2020:llluminated exits sign
@ |found. Aisles are faded and not marked.No directional sign founds during
inspection




Automatic detectors are not provided in the factory but manual alarm system is

AT
=< installed.

711
ARG
FIerER

b.S. IR

IS

Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with
automatic fire alarm and control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by
other tenants)

EUGSE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

Y 718

Re—55—20219

og-0b—-2022

E °

1900-01-25 00:00:00

Automatic detectors are not provided in the factory but manual alarm system is

AT
=< installed.

711
ARG
FIerER

.5, IS

S

Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm and
control panel. (Also needs to cover the floors occupied by other tenants)

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

CRIk

RE—25-20519

Re—52—2020

RERNID

1900-01-25 00:00:00




7 |Location-All Emergency Exit The manual activation points are not installed at all exit
s4E=| route.

711
ARG
FIerER

0.8, I

FE&  |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes

EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z RE—55—2039

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ 0Yy—0H—=2022
SIS T T

RTJ 1900-01-25 00:00:00

‘ﬁ‘@gql Insufficient number of stand-alone smoke detectors are provided in production floor.

711
ARG
FIerER

38,5, IS

IS |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.
EUGSE

W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z RE—55—2039
2:2%2? 0Yy—0H—2022
SIS T 2T

RTJ 1900-01-25 00:00:00




=7 |Location-2nd & 3rd Floor The factory has not periodic checking of alarm call point,
s4&@d|alarm & detection system, not maintaining record properly

¥
ARG
E2LORIG

SR8, IS

] Factory management should checked alarm call points, alarm & detection system
periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
z RE—a0—20219

sy |70 0000
REIRHID
& |1900-01-25 00:00:00

BT Location-Generator room Generator room is not provided any type of fire extinguisher.
"f#@%‘T The factory has implemented fire extinguisher at 2nd floor, but not re fill updated and
properly tagged.

711
ARG
FIerER

ve.8. I

] Provide fire extinguisher at generator room and 2nd floor and to keep the record
for re filling & properly tagged.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
z RE—a0—20219

05-05—sa90

RERNID
@ |1900-01-25 00:00:00




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

711
ARG
FIerER

38.5. IR

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

TR

23 RE—05-20519

ey (2000

Defellel

&7 1900-01-25 00:00:00

A

e No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
3G
FrerelE

3¢5, IS

IS |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JIMNFHE|

Rkl

23 RE—05-20519

Re—52—2020

ERHID

&7 1900-01-25 00:00:00




=% [Location-2nd floor The throw of jet at 2nd floor was 7 meter. Hose pipe water pressure
s4&@%d|is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.
B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
0.5, FHHN
IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR v Bl
WWE 26-55=2059
m 2¢-52-2022
jgm\g ' s =
RS 1900-01-25 00:00:00

=W [There is a practice of periodic checking of hose performance to ensure whether it is
s{E%l| functional or not as the factory person verbally informed but it is not tagged properly.

711
ARG
FIerER

59.8. I
] The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and

properly tagged.
EUESE

S We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SRR 4T 77

z RE—05-20519

05-05—sa90

ERHID
@ |1900-01-25 00:00:00




w4 |The factory has 2 nos hose pipe connected to overhead water tank which reserve of
s4&@Sd|water 18,900 Liter for fire fighting system.

711
ARG
FIerER

Sb.S. IR

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare plan and design for dedicated water storage tank for
firefighting operation as per RMG guideline.

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

TR

23 RE—05-20519

ey (2000

Defellel

&7 1900-01-25 00:00:00

<% [The factory has 2 nos hose pipe connected to overhead water tank which reserve of
sl water 18,900 Liter for fire fighting system.

I
3G
FrerelE

0.5, IR

IS |Within 6 Months, Provide dedicated storage tank for firefighting operation

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JIMNFHE|

Rkl

23 RE—05-20519

Re—52—2020

ERHID

&7 1900-01-25 00:00:00




7 |Location-South exit (3rd floor) Additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water
sl buckets are not provided at the exit location at south side of 3rd floor

¥
SIRGH
E2LORIG

0.8, IS

] Provide additional fire fighting equipment like sand & water buckets near exit or
easily accessible area for first phase fire fighting.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
z RE—a0—20219

sy |70 0000
REIRHID
& |1900-01-25 00:00:00

A [Location-Near doctor chamber ( 2nd Floor) Combustible materials are found near
=% |electrical source.

Bk}
RGN
RG]

8.8, IR

Combustible materials should keep away from electrical appliances and all the
F4&9  |lighting in storage area must have protecting covers and wiring must be in

conduits.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR 4T 77
z RE—a0—20219

05-05—sa90

RERNID

25/708/20; Combustible materials are now found near doctor room. On 4.11.2020:
Combustible materials are founds in front of DB board




Location-2nd & 3rd floor The factory has not implemented backup power supply for the

EIERe]
s4&@d|alarm system.

711
ARG
FIerER

R.8. IR

IS |Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
EUGSE

] We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.

iR v %
z RE—55—2039

WT oY—-0E—-2022
FREMES
RTJ 1900-01-25 00:00:00

7 |Location-Generator room The factory has not implemented Visual alarm in the
sl generator room.
¥
SIRGH
E2LORIG
0. 5. FEF
IS |Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.
EUGSE
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
SEFR| v 1212
sz 26-55=2059
W‘i?“lﬁ\@%[ oy-0oL-2022
e _
ks O AfE
RS 1900-01-25 00:00:00




Ancillary tin Shed (Gen. Room, Ground floor), 2nd floor & 3rd floor north portion is
BRG] belongs to Kay garments Ltd. & Ground floor ( Market ), 1st floor (Bank),2nd floor &
=54 3rd floor south portion which floor was not accessible in audit date. Individual fire
safety management system is implemted & it is not coordinate with whole system.

B2l
ARG
E2LORIG
38.5. A
] Implement to a single fire safety management system with approvals from all
tenants in the factory building.
EUESE
Rkt
W “|We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
PR v 71212
wﬂ% 26-55-2039
wenEe |
WWQ 3 RERHID
Ry 1900-01-25 00:00:00

e Mee ]
A

e Location-Near Iron Section (2nd floor) Boiler operator license is not available.

I
3G
FrerelE

€., FEH
IS |Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.

EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

JFHE| v %12
z 2e—55—2049

oYy—-ohE—-202R

RERNID
@ |1900-01-25 00:00:00




The factory has conducted fire drill reqularly as verbally informed, but not recorded

EIERo]
4Tl properly.

711
ARG
FIerER

.S, TSN

] Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as

detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
EUESE

We will provide require requirements as per suggestion.
FET p q q p g9

SRR | A= 17

m RE—-20-20319

S |20 a0

REIRHID

&7 1900-01-25 00:00:00




